
  

JAYPEE UNIVERSITY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(Established by H.P. State Legislature vide Act No. 14 of 2002) 

 
 We are here to help You 

In case of any challenge faced in JUIT Campus, please get in touch with the below designated 
Officials of the University. 

S No. Issue Point of Contact E-Mail ID STD Code01792, 
followed by Landline 

Number 
Academics and Examination 

1 Webkiosk update/No Dues Shri Dinesh Singh dinesh.singh@juitsolan.in 239364 

2 Issues related to Time Table 

Dr RS Raja Durai 
Dr Vikas Baghel 
Dr Pankaj Dhiman 
Shri Prateek 

rsraja.durai@juitsolan.in 
vikas.baghel@juitsolan.in 
Pankaj.dhiman@juitsolan.in 
Prateek@juitsolan.in 

239218 
239268 
239236 
239538 

3 Documentation related to 
Admissions Shri Amit Kr Shrivastava amitk.shrivastava@juitsolan.in 239257 

4 
Schedule and conduct of 
Examination/Auxiliary exams 

Dr Neelkanth, 
Deputy Controller of Examination neelkanth@juitsolan.in 239252 

5 Loan letter/letter for Tax Rebate Shri Arindam Das arindam.das@juitsolan.in 239379 

6 Bonafide/ No Objection 
Certificate Shri Arindam Das arindam.das@juitsolan.in 239379 

7 Grade Sheet Shri Chaman Lal chaman.lal@juitsolan.in 239551 

 
8 

All Issues related to Academic/ 
Marks/Courses/Specialization/ 
/ Discontinuation of Studies 

 
Shri Sanjay Tewatiya, 
Assistant Registrar 

 
sanjay.tewatiya@juitsolan.in 

 
239362 

9 
Queries regarding Academic 
FeesPayment/ Reconciliation 

Shri Hemant Vyas, 
Chief Finance Officer 

hemant.vyas@juitsolan.in 239370 

10 
Student Exchange Program 
(University ofFlorida) Dr Ravindara Bhatt ravindara.bhatt@juitsolan.in 239283 

11 
Student Exchange Program 
(University of South Dakota) Dr Sudhir Kumar sudhir.syal@juitsolan.in 239231 

12 Academic Absence Dr Ashok K Gupta 
Dean (Academics) ashok.gupta@juitsolan.in 239202 

13 Issues related to G Suite Login Shri Pramod Kumar, Dept of CSE/IT pramod.kumar@juitsolan.in 9318991769 

Hostel Management and Annapurna (Students’ Mess) 
14 Enquiry regarding Hostel 

Charges Shri Amit Kr Shrivastava amitk.shrivastava@juitsolan.in 239257 

15 Queries related to Mess food ShriDilwar Singh Rawat 
dilwarsingh.rawat@juitsolan.in 
dilswarsingh.rawat@juit.ac.in 

239325 

16 Complaint regarding Civil 
Maintenance Shri Manoj Sharma 

manoj.sharma@juit.ac.in 
manoj.sharma@juitsolan.in 

239351 

17 Complaint regarding Electrical 
Maintenance Shri Ananda Prakash Khare 

anandprakash.khare@juit.ac.in 
anandprakash.khare@juitsolan.in 239337 

18 Maintenance Issue - Parmar 
Bhawan 

HonySub Maj Shiv Lal Negi or Ser No 16 
or 17 above Shivlal.negi@juitsolan.in 9805653544 

19 Maintenance Issue - Azad 
Bhawan 

ShriJarm Singh or  
Ser 16 or 17 above jarm.singh@juitsolan.in 9816569432 

20 

Maintenance Issue - Shastri 
Bhawan 
(a) H-1, H-2, H-6, H-7 & H-8 
(b) H-3, H-4, H-9, H-10 & H-11 

Ser 16 or 17 above 
 
Shri Harsh Verma,  
Sub Jai Lal Thakur or  

 
harsh.verma@juitsolan.in 
jai.lal@juitsolan.in 

 
 

9350528019 
9816983447 

21 Maintenance Issue - Geeta 
Bhawan 

Ms Sonam or  
Ser 16 or 17 above sonam@juitsolan.in 9634054488 

22 Maintenance Issues (Academic 
Block) Shri Akhilesh Kumar Singh akhilesh.singh@juitsolan.in 239255(O)/239317(R) 

23 Girls Hostel – Warden (H-12) 
Mrs Vandana Gautam vandana.gautam@juitsolan.in 239323/7807068105 
Dr Anita anita@juitsolan.in 239238(O)/239554 (R) 
Mrs. Som Lata somlata@juitsolan.in 9650308673 

 
 
 
 

24 

 
 

 
 
 
 
Boys Hostel – Wardens 
Shastri (H-1 to H-11) 

H-1, H-2, H-6, H-7& H8 
Dr Akash Bhardwaj 
 

akash.bhardwaj@juitsolan.in 239389(O)/239559(R) 

Dr. Deepak Gupta 
 

deepak.gupta@juitsolan.in 239374 (O)/239520(R) 
H-3, H-4, H-5, H-9, H10 & H-11 
Dr. Vikas Baghel 
 

vikas.baghel@juitsolan.in 239268 (O)/239533 (R) 

Dr. Ashok Nadda 
 

ashok.nadda@juitsolan.in 239354 (O)/239534(R) 
Sub Jai Lal 
 

Jai.lal@juitsolan.in 9816983447 
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H-14 (Azad) 
Dr. Pardeep Garg 
 

pardeep.garg@juitsolan.in 239303(O)/ 239332 (R) 

Dr. Niraj Singh Parihar 
 

niraj.parihar@juitsolan.in 239403 (O) 
Mr. Faisal Firdous 
 

faisal.firdous@juitsolan.in 239302 (O) 
H-15 (Parmar) 
Dr. Nishant Jain(Senior & Junior Wing) 
 

nishant.jain@juitsolan.in 239205 (O) 

Dr. Saurav 
 

saurav@juitsolan.in 239388 (O) 
Dr. Kaushal Kumar 
 

kaushal.kumar@juitsolan.in 239236 (O)/239561 (R) 
Hony. SM Sub Maj S.L  Negi(Senior & Junior Wing) Shivlal.negi@juitsolan.in 239258 (O) 

25 Chief Warden Dr. Neel Kanth neelkanth@juitsolan. 239252(O)/239517(R) 
 Dy. Chief Warden Dr. Pardeep Garg pardeep.garg@juitsolan.in 239303(O)/239332 (R) 

26 Transport 
Shri M R Zinta 
Shri Sandeep Thakur 
Shri Naresh Kumar 

mr.zinta@juitsolan.in 
sandeep.thakur@juitsolan.in 
 

239320 
7018016057 
9816292793 

27 
All Issues regarding Hostel 
Management, Annapurna  & 
Security 

Brigadier RK Sharma, SM (Retd) 
Registrar & Dean of Students 

registrar@juit.ac.in 
registrar@juitsolan.in 

239270(Main Gate)/ 
8626816777(Registrar)/ 

239203 (O) 

Training and Placement 
28 Placement/Internship Query Shri Pankaj Kumar pankaj.kumar@juitsolan.in 239541 

Sports / Medical / Library / IT 
29 Sports related Queries/ Issues Shri Paras Gautam & 

Ms Nisha 
paras.gautam@juitsolan.in/ 
nisha@juitsolan.in 239334 

30 Medical related Queries/ Issues Dr Jay Prakash, CMO 
Dr Ankita Sohal, MO 

jayprakash@juitsolan.in 
ankita.sohal@juitsolan.in 239318 (O) 

31 Library Queries Dr Suresh Kumar suresh.kumar@juitsolan.in 239382 
32 IT related Issues Shri Sanjay Jain sanjay.jain@juit.ac.in 239244 

Co-curricularActivities 

 
 
 

33 

 
 
 
Organizing guest lecture, 
workshop etc. 

 
 
 
Respective HODs 

ECE - rajiv.kumar@juit.ac.in 
CSE/IT    - vivek.sehgal@juit.ac.in 
BT&BI- jata.shankar@juit.ac.in 
CE - ashish.fce@juit.ac.in 
PMS -pb.barman@juit.ac.in 
Maths       - rakesh.bajaj@juit.ac.in 
HSS    - amit.srivastava@juit.ac.in 

239261 (O)/ 
239251 (O)/239443 (R) 

239225 
239229 

239241(O)/239519(R) 
239291 (O)/239228 (R) 

239271(O)/ 

34 For conduct of Cultural Events Dr Amit Kumar Jakhar amit.kumar@juitsolan.in 239513 

 
35 

Booking of 
Auditorium/conference hall/or 
any other classroom for 
extracurricular 
activity 

 
Shri Akhilesh Kumar Singh 

 
akhilesh.singh@juitsolan.in 

 
239255(O)/ 
239317(R) 

Ragging and Escalations 

36 Ragging related 

Respective Wardens/ 
Dy Chief warden/ Chief Warden/  Refer Ser 19 & 26 

Registrar & Dean of Students registrar@juit.ac.in 
registrar@juitsolan.in Refer Ser No 27 

Dean (Academics) ashok.gupta@juitsolan.in 239202(O)/239384(R) 

Vice Chancellor rk.sharma@juitsolan.in 239201(O) 239250(R)/ 
98722 02705 

37 Examination Related Issues Controller of Examination 
Vice Chancellor 

sunil.khah@juitsolan.in 
rk.sharma@juitsolan.in 

239221 
239201(O) 239250(R) 

98722 02705 

 
38 

 
Point of Escalation/ 
Academic issues 

1st Level  - Respective HOD 
 

2nd Level - Dean (Academics), Dr. 
Ashok Gupta 
 

3rd level  - VC, Prof (Dr) R.K. Sharma 

 

 
ashok.gupta@juitsolan.in 
 
 
rk.sharma@juitsolan.in 

 
 

239202(O)/ 
239384(R) 

 
239201(O)/ 239250(R)/ 

98722 02705 

 
39 

 
Point of Escalation/ 
Non-Academic issues 

1st Level - Respective HOD 
 

2nd Level - Registrar/DOS, 
Brigadier RK Sharma, SM(Retd) 
 
3rd Level - VC, Prof (Dr) R.K. Sharma 

 
 
registrar @juit.ac.in 
registrar@juitsolan.in 
 
rk.sharma@juitsolan.in 

 
 

239203(O)/ 
239272(R)/ 
8626816777 

 

239201(O) /239250(R)/ 
98722 02705 
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